X7 EIEE

MPC40

IN="1") K-
PARTS LIST

<D

QxS RiatkN S




& HXICFELT

(1) BREXDHER. FEORKES - a— FE&S - BEREH - E2LFHD
Boxd,

(2) EXHHOBERZZMHT EHA,

(3) #fESRELT. ZOMIESG % EEREC 23,

(4) JBEICHHELHBIL 2T0T, FRICHEHTECE 2T,

(5) WMREFEFICLVZDWRTED. LA BEXHY I TOTHEES LR
AD L., HEXRET,

®NOTICE (Reques for Customers)

( 1) Inplacing an order for parts, be sure to specify the index number in this liems and
the number of parts.

(2 ) Return of ordered goods cannot be accepted.

( 3 ) Be sure to use the standard parts listed herein as repair parts.
Use of other maketed or similar goods often causes a deterioration of performance
and an earlier damage.

(4 ) Since orders for parts rush in during the demand season, earlier order are
recommended.

(5) Asin somo cases forms and dimensions may be different owing to remodelling or

modifications, order parts upon notting the model number.




. I\ RIVEEE

. A= —=Hh/)N— - BiREIfF

. IO RN)bAN—-BF

. (TEmEF

-
JI
\a
N
11
&

Qr
]

\I
-
_d—
b
B2

. B - EHER

. PHMAZER

11

15

19

21

23







A.

PSRRIy argy—A@E

AiiEs| a—F&S il fil # i E g LT
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARK
A-01 | 149 0003 000 | T XAIYa TV 1
A-02 | 149 0004 000 | P XAV 3TV 1
A-03 | M40 3055 000 | AV Z—Iv¥ar 1
A-1|149 0111 000 | 2w>¥a¥¥—2A R 1
A- 2| M40 0112 000 | Svy>¥ar¥r—A L 1
A-3| 149 0312 000 | ¥7&—=T7%—% H 1
A- 4| M40 5153 000 | 2w v s> Z7X—nv b 1
A- 5| MO7 0314 000 | ¥>Z7&—ma v b4 2
A- 6| MO7 0314 010 | ¥ 74—y bA23% B 2
A- 7 | 9SB 2500 000 | AF—EHR— 5/16" 2
A- 8 | 9ST 0302 003 | 7V K> $3x20¢ 2
A- 9 [ MO7 0313 001 | ¥Z7&—av bhavuRyFr 4
A-10 | 9SW 1000 003 | 784477 A M10 4
A-11 | 9NT 1000 013 | +¥ b M10 P1.25 4
A-12 | 149 0311 000 | ¥*Z72—T74—2 L 1
A-13 | M40 0135 000 | ¥*Z7ZX—uav B 1
A-14 | M40 3313 000 | ¥ 7 Z—=7—4 |
A-15 [ 9OR 1200 001 [ OV > P-12 1
A-16 | M40 5159 001 | @—R V=T R—=T4—7 1
A-17 | M40 5160 000 | @ k 1
A-18 | 9OR 0900 001 | OV 7 P-9 1
A-19 | 9SP 0402 004 | RSN 7 ¢ 4x20 1
A-20 | M40 3711 001 |HFravraYnuy 2
A-21 | 9BT 0602 003 | Kn b M6 % 20 ¢ 4
A-22 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7SAH7H % M6 4
A-23 | ONT 0600 003 | +v k M6 4
A-24 | M60 0116 000 | Fv 2t 1
A-25 | 9BH 0601 473 | 7 THNM b M6 x 14 ¢ 24
A-26 | ONF 0600 033 | 7Z>TF v b M6 24
A-27 | 9BT 0801 603 | Kb M8 x 16 ¢ 1
A-28 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7sAHA4 A M8 2
A-29 | ONT 0800 003 | +¥ b M8 2
A-30 | MO7 0118 000 | ™A 22 DI8YF 1
A-31 | 9BT 0801 203 | Kb M8 x12¢ 1
A-32 | M40 3251 000 | AV > R2—"r—A L 1
A-33 | M4D 3251 010 | A X—=%S—A R 1
A-34 | 9BT 0601 603 | An b M6 % 16 ¢ 4
A-35 | 9BT 0601 403 | Fiv b M6 x 14 ¢ 4
A-36 | 9SW 0600 003 | 78FHH % M6 5
A-37 | ONT 0600 003 | F+» b M6 7







m— S e
A. PSRRI arT—ABR%

GRS a—F&FS & i % i i i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARK
A-38 | 9BT 0802 003 | A b M8 x 20 ¢ 3
A-39 | 9SW 0800 003 | 78FHH % M8 3
A-40 | M40 3252 000 | As3— 1
A-41 | 9SW 0500 003 | 734 H % M5 2
A-42 | 9CR 0500 003 | Fxa A M5x5¢ 2
A-43 | M40 3258 000 | Ao &2—T 7 1
A-44 | 9BB 6003 000 | R—nxF ) 7 #6003 1
A-45 | 9BB 6003 002 | R—nx7 ) 7 #6003-2RS 1
A-46 | 9RC 0400 340 | @ —ZF—F x>~ 1
A-47 | M40 3223 000 | o ZAFalrv b 1
A-48 | MO7 0813 000 | F—V —AHV =¥ H % 1
A-49 | M40 5121 001 | Fx=\Y 8% 1
A-50 | 9ST 0251 203 | 7V $25x12¢ 1
A-51 | 9FW 0600 003 | e ZHH % M6 2
A-52 | M40 5234 000 | A A Vv~v—2 1




g

FSZXIwarFvEE




B.

S RIwarFvEE

R
No.

a—-F&FF
CODE No.

fii Al # 5
PARTS NAME

B
QTY

&
REMARKS

B-1
B- 2

B-4
B-5
B- 6
B-7
B- 8
B-9
B-10

B-11
B-12
B-13
B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17
B-18
B-19
B-20

B-21
B-22
B-23
B-24
B-25
B-26
B-27
B-28
B-29
B-30

B-31
B-32
B-33
B-34
B-35
B-36
B-37

M40 5155
149 0211
149 0212
149 0219
M40 3222
M13 0216
M07 0213
9RS 2000
9RR 3500
9BB 6003

9BB 6202
9sC 3500
M40 0130
149 0214
149 0215
MO07 0217
M07 0313
MO7 0234
INB 1620
9SW 1000

ONT 1000
149 0216
149 0217
149 0218
M40 0131
M23 0259
M23 0224
M40 0142

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
005
005
002

000
700
000
000
000
001
001
002
172
003

013
001
001
000
000
000
000
000

a7y

FrvF2aFubsrv b

B—X)—IF9vF 13T
agy ¥y

FroIOXY

YA RI2ZVFZIYH A

AT TN A

S g ) v g S-20
A9 48 R-35
ey ) I #6003-2RS

A=A 7TV7 B
y=-FrvS

A E T

2VIFY

2D ho—

AL A

Y7 —uy haunvir
IO 7RI TVFS (V)
Z— KT

ISRHEH M10

#6202

rai

AVEZE e

WY Z D FRT—
Y2 DT~ B
YWV oXeoT
IV er—
v¥7yia B

g S

MI0 P1.25

9BB 6205 000
9RR 5200 005

90S 2552 1208
9RC 0400 660
149 0221 000
9BB 6205 000
9RR 5200 015.
90S 2552 1208
111 0149 000

bl | PRl ) IR0
AFwFY) 7

AN —

B e e i i
axuy Ty
e ANl I 4
AFwFNV T
AANT—N
T FxvyT

#6205
R-52

TCX6-25,52,12
#40 x 66 £

#6205
R-52
TCX6-25,52,12

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

= - I - - e

[ I o I e T e e e T e = |

Nro oo — — o




C. /\2> FIVEZE




C. \>FIEE

Rii#ES
No.

I-FES
CODE No.

i fit # i
PARTS NAME

L]
REMARKS

| [ R
L
L==J = e - R I =2 50 B S LR R

COOPOOOO OO

149 0611
8MA 0471
9BT 0702
9SW 0700
INT 0700
149 0613
8MA 0155
9BT 1212
9SW 1200
ONT 1200

149 0614
M40 0453
M40 0467
M40 0463
M54 0618
M81 0619
8MA 0007
149 0615
M40 0422
M40 0429

EIl 2224
M83 0618
149 0616
M40 0457
9CV 1500
M40 0465
M09 0615
M40 0466
M09 0615
M09 0615

9RE 0600
9BT 0601
M67 0915
9SW 0600
INT 0600
8MA 0470
M40 4414
149 1312
M81 2311
M81 2312

001
000
003
003
003
000
000
503
003
003

002
000
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
021
001
000
000
000
000
030

003
603
000
003
003
000
001
000
000
000

N RNVFH A X

Fa PP

FL b M7 =20 ¢
VAY Sy S M7

F v b M7

N KV COMP

WAL vaFaiofe—2

g 18 MI2 x 125 ¢
ISFAH R MI12

Fv b M12

NSRRI COMP
ATAHH A A
ATAHHE B

A VI By e sl 8

N RVTaghv—2
VLD

2T YFIN—F L A T—Z
Tawvhrattd 74—
NZERENATFAEY '
b By o =Ry FA 9~ §

IS9FLR—-FV (Za)

INBRIAA Ro3—2
NZRIWFavef T4 — B (B4 FKD)
FaoAhhT—

b B SV E7 i oy | 8

e il £ 9 o

U 5 &S G i G M e

a7 7)Na 7R

AGFMRIAFTRYTI

YA 77 AF—FavtLVFEHA

EV) > ¢ 6
AL b M6 x 16 ¢
(e oo M6

N M6

Fw b M6
AR N

Varvauvw—7

TAYRREA—F

AA WFFIi—

Art—k YN 7S i3y

s

et et e et (A e e e g DO = e e et e i et

i B e i o= N o 5= S o SR o -




C. \>FIVER




C. \FIBE&

RES| 2a—F&S i fit # i Rt L
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
C-41 | BMA 0149 000 | 74 ¥ HK R v—72 1
C-42 | FR3048A AMYTRAVF 1
C-43 | 149 0820 000 | 7> rarvii— 1
C-44 | 124 0831 000 (102U wF (TA) 1
C-45| 103 1012 000 | EZHH % ¢18x ¢105xtl6| 1
C-46 | 9ST 0201 503 | 7V K> $2x15¢ 1
C-47 | 8MA 0026 000 | V3=V UH<v—2 1
C-48 | 149 0816 001 | 7>>axUA4¥— 1
C-49 | MI3 1754 000 | F>¥a>kwst) it 1
C-50 | ONT 0600 003 | ¥ b M6 1
C-51 | 9NP 0600 043 | FA4mFv b M6 1
C-52 | 149 0911 001 | Fx L= 1
C-53 | 124 0831 000 | 1070 v (7 H) 2
C-54 | 9BT 0601 075 | awAZT7FYF b AZY M6 > 10 ¢ 1
C-55 | 9NL 0600 003 | v ZF v b M6 1
C-56 | M40 5161 001 | Fx=>THAF 1
C-57 [ 8MA 0472 001 | @—R ) —FPv—7 1
C-58 | 9BT 1002 003 | Hix b M10 %20 ¢ 1
C-59 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7SAH74 2 M10 |
C-60 | 9FW 1000 003 | & ZH#AH % MI10
C-61 | ONT 1000 003 | +v b M10 1
C-62 | 149 0912 000 | FzrTL2t— (B—&1)—) 1
C-63 [ 106 0125 000 | a7Zuavh—ATY 7 1
C-64 | 9BT 0604 003 | Hw b M6 x 40 ¢ 1
C-65 | 9SW 0600 003 | 73347 2 M6 1
C-66 | 9NT 0600 003 | F» b M6 2
C-67 | 9BT 0601 803 | K b M6 x 18 ¢ 1
C-68 | S41 3236 000 | Ay b7 A4 ¥ 1
C-69 | E21 3170 000 [ 2>E L 3—ASSY 1
C-70 | S69 0677 000 [ N> FwZ) w7 2

VI

8HA 7121 oo |

Gt ¢ -

—




D. O—%U—h/— - BiwF%




D. O—#Y—h/\— - BiHEE

% (i) #

RiES| a—-—F&ES i i1 : B i %
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
D- 1| M40 6122 000 | E—LA 1
D- 2 [ 9BT 0805 503 | Kb M8 x55 ¢ 1
D- 3 | 9BT 0805 003 | R b M8 x50 ¢ 1
D- 4 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7SAHA % M3 2
D- 5 | 9NT 0800 003 | ¥ b M8 2
D- 6 | 9FW 0800 003 | EZHAH & M8 2
D- 7 [ M40 5513 000 | A7 — 1
D- 8 | 9BT 0802 003 | ARk M8 x20¢ 2
D- 9 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7s4HH % M8 2
D-10 | 9NT 0800 003 |+ b M8 2
D-11 | M40 6138 000 | &> Z—7 83— i
D-12 | M40 5514 000 | ZvIL A 1
D-13 | MO7 0813 000 | 7—V AHHH % 2
D-14 | 9BK 0601 653 | 7SA&HYF Kb M6 x 16 ¢ 2
D-15 | 9BT 0801 603 | An b M8 x 16 ¢ 8
D-16 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7SA3HH % M3 8
D-17 | 9NC 0800 063 | 7Zm+ v b M8 8
D-18 | M40 6114 000 | @m—% Y —As3— R 1
D-19 | 8MA 0154 000 | @—X ) —F2D4w—7 1
D-20 | 149 0512 000 | Zv O L B-L 1
D-21 | M40 3560 000 | ZvITALAHx D 2
D-22 | 9BT 0601 603 | &b M6 x 16 ¢ 2
D-23 | 9CD 0601 503 |HZax> M6 x 15 ¢ 2
D-24 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7SAHAH A% M6 4
D-25 | 9BT 0601 403 | Ak M6 x 14 ¢ 8
D-26 | 9NF 0600 003 | 77>+ b M6 8 | (EvV—FfD)
D-27 | M40 6113 000 | @—4&Y—As— L 1
D-28 | 8MA 0005 000 | RS Lhu—R—VYDTVv—7 1
D-29 | M63 0221 001 | Hr>Ho~v—2 1
D-30 | 8MA 0008 000 | Xy > > 7 FavAx—7 1
D-31 | 149 0511 000 | Zv L B-R 1
D-32 | M40 6140 000 | 7>+ A hrs— 1
D-33 | 9BT 0805 003 | A& b M8 x 50 ¢ 1
D-34 | ONT 0800 003 | v b M8 1
D-35 | 9SW 0800 003 | /3444 % M8 1
D-36 | M40 5518 000 | 7T+ A b AT — 2
D-37 | 9BK 0601 653 | K b M6 x 16 ¢ 4
D-38 | ONF 0600 003 | 75>+ v b M6 4
D-39 | 122 0517 000 | 7+ A pT— LA 2
D-40 | M40 5521 000 | 7Y AXZ S5 ZFv b 1




D. O—%YJ—H/\— - B&@wEAR

71




D. O—#%Y)—h/\— - BifEE

RLES| a—FFS i fit # g ¥ i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
D-41 | M40 4503 000 | ¥ 2,32~ L 1
D-42 | 8MA 0014 000 | A/s—FTEkavdv—7 2
D-43 | M81 2227 000 | 24 >~¥—=2 L 1
D-44 | M81 2236 001 | aT4A42F+2 L 1
D-45 | M81 2237 001 | 274452 L 1
D-46 | M81 2245 000 | A7V > % 2
D-47 | NP 0800 042 | Ao b M8 4
D-48 | M81 2238 000 | 254 A4F+7 2
D-49 | M81 2240 000 | 274 A4+ L 1
D-50 | M81 2241 000 | #R—Fh A-L 1
D-51 | M81 2244 000 | ¥rH—b B-L 1
D-52 | M40 6160 000 | T ATV — b A-L 1
D-53 | M81 2248 000 | T ATV — b B-L 1
D-54 | 9BT 0601 203 | Hi b M6 x 12 ¢ 2
D-55 | 9BT 0601 203 | A& b M6 x 12 ¢ 4
D-56 | 9BT 0601 003 | +n b M6 =10 ¢ 2
D-57 | 9SW 0600 003 | 78A&HH % M6 10
D-58 | 9NC 0600 063 | 7ZwvaFw b M6 10
D-59 | 9BT 0601 403 | Hw b M6 x 14 £ 6
D-60 | 9FW 0600 003 | & ZHAH % M6 4
D-61 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7SAH 4 % M6 L]
D-62 | 9NT 0600 003 |+ b M6 6
D-63 | M40 4504 000 | ¥ Z,3> R |
D-64 | M40 2228 000 | 54 >~¥v—2 R 1
D-65 | M81 2235 001 | 274 #4F+2 R 1
D-66 | M81 2250 001 | 2574472 R 1
D-67 | M81 2239 000 | 2574 ~#+2 R .
D-68 | M81 2242 000 | ¥H—b A-R 1
D-69 | M81 2243 000 | ¥K— b B-R 1
D-70 | M40 6159 000 | IALFL—} AR 1
D-71 | M81 2249 000 | I ATV — b B-R 1
D-72 | 127 5723 000 | ILHA K 4
D-73 | 8MA 0009 000 | 7> TIHrr>avu~v—7 1
D-74 | 8MA 0491 000 | FZ LR —R—="—7 1




E. T2 XN)IVLbhAN—ERF




E. T2y RNIVhAN—BEE

A&ES| a—-F&FS ik fit # i RR L]
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARK
E- 1 | M40 6112 000 | =TTV —LA 1
E- 2 | 9BT 0806 003 | Hi bk M8 x 60 ¢ 3
E- 3| 9SW 0800 003 | 7sAhH4 % M3 3
E- 4 | 9NT 0800 003 | +¥ b M8 3
E- 5| 149 0811 001 | =¥ >F—1 1
E- 6149 0812 001 | A>FF—V 1
E- 7 | 9BT 0801 203 | A b M8 x12¢ 1
E- 8 | 9KY 0503 500 | F— 5x5%x35¢ 1
E-9 (149 0813 001 | ~nbhAHHFo 1
E-10 | 9BT 0801 603 | Kk M8 x 16 ¢ 2
E-11 | 9FW 0800 003 | & ZH#H F M8 1
E-12 | 9SW 0800 003 | 2s%H#H % M8 2
E-13 | 9VB 0400 003 | V-~V b (A 2rY) LB-40 1 | LB x40mf
E-14 | 149 0815 002 | 7> =3 »7—L4 1
E-15 | M36 2838 000 | 7> >arERII% 1
E-16 | M66 0825 000 | 7>>=a>an B-S 1
E-17 | 9RS 1200 005 | A+wF Yo S-12 1
E-18 | 9BT 0601 603 | An b M6 * 16 ¢ 1
E-19 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7S%HH % M6 1
E-20 | 9NT 0600 003 |+ b M6 1
E-21 | MI3 1754 000 | 7> >3 kvt Ii% 1
E-22 | 149 0817 001 | ~v b Ass— 1
E-23 | 8MA 0518 000 | A=K v F¥rIv—2 1
E-24 | 149 0818 002 | ~W hA=pF YUY T AT — 1
E-25 | 9BT 0701 803 | K b M7 %18 ¢ 2
E-26 | 9SW 0700 003 | 7s4 47 % M7 2
E-27 | ONT 0700 003 |+ b M7 2
E-28 | M26 0833 001 | /7 2
E-29 | GMI32LN-390 | =T GM132LN-390 1
E-30 | 9BT 0804 003 | Kb M8 x 40 £ 2
E-31 | 9FW 0800 003 | e ZHH % M8 8
E-32 | 9NK 0800 053 | 7842V FF+ v b M8 6
E-33 | 9BT 0805 003 | R b M8 x 50 ¢ 2
E-34 | M88 1321 000 | 7w hAss— 1
E-35 | 9CR 0601 213 | hZ AR Y M6 x 12 ¢ 2
E-36 | 111 4815 000 | = > Ass— 1
E-37 | 9BT 0601 213 | Hi b M6 > 12 ¢ 2
E-38 | ONK 0600 053 | /s ¥ FF v b M6 2
E-39 | 149 0951 001 | x4 b 1
E-40 | W40 5B05 035 | F— 5x5x35¢ 1




E. T2V N)VbhhN—ER




NV b AN—BEE

L ® 0 &% &% W #i %
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
E-41 | W20 7H08 000 | 7 v 4 — 1
E-42 | BO8 0A08 160 | # k M8 x 16 ¢ 1
E-43 | 8MA 0464 000 | 71> b Ass—=—2 1
E-44 | 8MA 0451 000 | ~v b Ass—v—2 1




F. B - EEpEMR




F. B - SR

AHEE] a—FES i i % i Bt =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
F- 1| M40 5519 000 | €V >o 2 1 -
F-2 | 143 0659 000 | 75 AFvrvv > , tr_r,%Tfif .
F- 3 | 9BT 1206 503 | #L h MI2 x 65 ¢ 1 Co| 4433000
F- 4 | ONT 1200 003 | v k M12 1
F- 5| M23 0619 001 | ¥ AWH Los— B 2
F- 6| 124 1620 000 | TASZ>+V > L 1
F-7 124 1621 000 | L5 Z>+VY> R 1
F- 8 | M40 1717 000 | 4 > F—ss4 7 2
F- 9 | M26 1111 000 | ¥ v o2V 9
F-10 | 9RP 1023 000 | R¥ > 9




G. AMAZER




G. PHMAIXER

RES
No.

a— &S
CODE No.

i i # i
PARTS NAME

]
REMARKS

G-1
G-2
G-3
G- 4
G-5
G- 6
G-7
G- 8
G-9
G-10

G-11
G-12
G-13
G-14
G-15
G-16

G-20
G-21
G-22
G-23
G-24
G-25
G-26
G-27
G-28
G-29

G-30

R45 0655 000
R45 0656 000

R45 0657 000
R45 0658 000
M40 0502 000
9NL 1000 003
RO5 0311 000
RO5 0318 000
R05 0312 000
R05 0319 000

R14 0515 000
9SW 1000 003
INT 1000 003
9BT 0801 603
9sw 0800 003
9NT 0800 003

149 1211 000
149 1212 000
RO5 0311 000
RO5 0318 000
R05 0312 000
R05 0319 000
M40 0502 000
9NL 1000 003
M52 0725 000
INT 1000 003

9sw 1000 003

Col-4b25-000

FavaynoyFa—7 R
FayaunvyrFa—7 L

N rFa—74Ta R
NooFa—7krra L
KoLty AL b

aysFyh 82l M
FEYA L A 2R

$axIX R

vHAVFEY A L

wHVF LAY A R

WA N YEEL R

INFHH A Mg
b M10
Fv b MEx 16 ¢
PR A M

F9 b W

Fapauvnvy R A
Famavnsy L 45cm
FEIA L

FT&Y A R

wHIYx L AL

w#YYA R AIR

FZ Aty bFEV

ay7F vk Wb
A b

Fv b

ISFHEH A
A AZ A 747

o83

e e
e e

G

oL e —

e p—
B D D

[
1.

ASar
(20~30)




| (TEmEAR
I I. ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP

g

»
D

_23_




H. fEmBIR

o

Wil | a3 — F&r it i e i it il #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARK
H- 1| M40 4412 001 | Rw 2 AL+ 17 1
H- 2 [ M81 1116 000 | >+ 2> () 2
H-3 | 9RP 1023 003 | RE 10 2
H- 4| 149 1314 000 | "> F M) 7YAL LY AL >3 1
H- 5 | M40 0502 000 | K< Aty bFELb 2
H- 6 [ 9NL 1000 003 | @&+ w b M10 2
H- 7 DBrFA 8= |
H- 8 Ry T ARINF 19 (170 ¢) ]

9 1

TPV PVTIAL DAL a




